HB 4046-4 (LC 5) 2/15/18 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4046

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 28, after "section" insert "that is not 2 paid by the community college employing the faculty member".

On page 2, line 28, after "section" insert "that is not paid by the public university employing the officer or employee".

5 On page 3, line 13, after "section" insert "that is not paid by Oregon 6 Health and Science University".

7 On page 7, line 28, delete "or".

8 Delete line 29 and insert:

9 "(J) Compensation described and authorized under ORS 341.556 that is not 10 paid by the community college employing the faculty member;

11 "(K) Compensation described and authorized under ORS 352.232 that is 12 not paid by the public university employing the officer or employee; or

"(L) Compensation described and authorized under ORS 353.270 that is
not paid by Oregon Health and Science University.".

¹⁵ On page 10, delete line 16 and insert:

"(I) Compensation described and authorized under ORS 341.556 that is not
paid by the community college employing the faculty member.

"(J) Compensation described and authorized under ORS 352.232 that is not
paid by the public university employing the officer or employee.

"(K) Compensation described and authorized under ORS 353.270 that is
not paid by Oregon Health and Science University.".

1 In line 17, delete "(J)" and insert "(L)".

2 In line 26, delete "Except as provided in subsection (2) of this section,".

Delete lines 28 and 29 and insert "compensation described and authorized under ORS 341.556, 352.232 and 353.270 paid on or after the effective date of this 2018 Act.".

6